

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION No. _____

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities on the 25th anniversary of its founding.

Errington
 , read first time and referred to Committee on



HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities on the 25th anniversary of its founding.

Whereas, In 1988, the Indiana General Assembly authorized Ball State University to establish the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities as a laboratory school;

Whereas, The Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities began operation on the campus of Ball State University in 1990;

Whereas, Since its founding, the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities has graduated 2,812 Hoosier students, all of whom went on to attend college and 70 percent of whom went on to study at Indiana colleges and universities;

Whereas, The Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities currently serves 295 students in its residential high school program;

Whereas, The student body of the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities is diverse, reflecting the geographic, ethnic, and cultural diversity of Indiana;

Whereas, The Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities provides a physical, intellectual, and social environment in which students with exceptional academic



2015 HC 1052/DI 84

ability can thrive in an appropriately exceptional learning community;

Whereas, The Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities serves Indiana as a statewide center for gifted education so that students all across the state have access to programs and resources appropriate to their abilities:

Whereas, The Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities' Outreach Program has established itself as the premier resource in the state for advanced teacher training in the area of teaching gifted and talented students; and

Whereas, It is fitting that we recognize the contributions of the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities by joining in the celebration of its 25th anniversary: Therefore,

> Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities on 25 years of outstanding achievement in educating gifted and talented students in Indiana and joins in the celebration of its 25th anniversary.

SECTION 2. That the members of the Indiana General Assembly extend their best wishes to the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities for its continued success as an institution and for the continued success of its students.

SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Dr. Vickie Barton, Executive Director of the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics, and Humanities.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

2015 HC 1052/DI 84